Beat: News

Nominations Invited For National Communal Harmony Awards 2015

Communal Harmony & National Integration

New Delhi, India, 12.06.2015, 11:06 Time

USPA NEWS - Nominations for the National Communal Harmony Awards- 2015, instituted by the National Foundation for Communal Harmony (NFCH), under the Ministry of Home Affairs, are invited from eligible individuals and organizations.

Nominations for the National Communal Harmony Awards- 2015, instituted by the National Foundation for Communal Harmony (NFCH), under the Ministry of Home Affairs, are invited from eligible individuals and organizations for their outstanding contribution for promotion of communal harmony and national integration.

The National Communal Harmony Awards, 2015 consist of a citation each and cash award of Rs. 5 lakh for the Individual category and Rs. 10 lakh in the Organization category. Individuals will be assessed over a ten year period while Organizations will be adjudged over a five year tenure.

Nominations from competent proposers may be sent to The Secretary, National Foundation for Communal Harmony (NFCH), 9th Floor, "C´ Wing, Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 by June 30, 2015. Details may be seen on the Foundation's website www.nfch.nic.in or obtained from the office of the Foundation.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4295/nominations-invited-for-national-communal-harmony-awards-2015.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com